Arctic Cat® ATV

Installation Instructions - Accessory Kit

Push Frame Extension Kit
(p/n 1436-601)

l NOTE: Read these installation instructions thoroughly before beginning the installation process.
Retain these installation instructions for future reference.

Application:
Used with Snowplow Push Frame (p/n 1436-380)

Kit includes:
Qty  Description Qty  Description

Fender Washer (M8)

Washer (M16)

Cap Screw (M8-1.25 x 30mm)
Lock Nut (M16-1.5)

Lock Nut (M8-1.25)
Lock Washer (M8)
Extension
Instructions

UGN
[N NN

1. Remove the cap screw, the washer, and the two lock nuts retaining the tension spring to the angle adjust lever.
Remove the tension spring.

2. Remove the cap screw and the nut retaining the angle adjust lever to frame. Remove the angle adjust lever.

3. Remove the lock nut and the washer retaining the lift bracket and the front part of the pivot to frame.
Remove the pivot.

Fig. 1

7540156
A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

(1)



4. Slide the extension to the front part of the frame as illustrated.

Fig. 2

Push the extension against the frame.

&
=

5. IMPORTANT: Make sure to push the extension against the frame before tightening all bolts and nuts.
Fasten the rear part of the extension to frame using the M8-1.25 x 30mm cap screw, the M8 lock washer, the
(2) M8 Fender washers, and the M8-1.25 lock nut.

6. Reposition the lift bracket on the extension and fasten using the M16 washer and the M16-1.5 lock nut.

7. Position and fasten the pivot and the angle adjust lever removed in steps 1 to 3 usign the original hardware.
NOTE: To maintain the movement of the pivot, do not overtighten.

Fig. 3

7540156
A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

()



Fig. 4

KEY

. Fender Washer (M8)

. Washer (M16)

. Cap Screw (M8-1.25 x 30mm)
. Lock Nut (M16-1.5)

. Lock Nut (M8-1.25)

. Lock Washer (M8)

. Extension

NOGOAWON=

\
=
'I
Trmck, -
o ke o— _
r \ A 1 | ors ' |
< B Lze| B

7540156

A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

(3)






Arctic Cat® VTT

Instructions d’installation - Ensemble d’accessoires

Rallonge de chéassis pour pelle
(p/n 1436-601)

Hl NOTE : Avant de débuter 'assemblage, lire entierement les instructions suivantes. Gardez ces
instructions d’assemblage pour une consultation future.

Application :
Utilisée avec le chassis de pelle (p/n 1436-380)

L’ensemble comprend :
Qté Description Qté  Description

Rondelle Fender (MS8)
Rondelle (M16)

Boulon hex. (M8-1.25 x 30mm)
Ecrou autobloquant (M16-1.5)

Ecrou autobloquant (M8-1.25)
Rondelle frein (M8)

Rallonge

Instructions

UGN
[N NN

1. Retirer le boulon, la rondelle et les deux écrous retenant le ressort de tension au loquet d’angle. Retirer le
ressort de tension.

2. Retirer le boulon et I’écrou retenant le loquet d’angle au chassis. Retirer le loquet d’angle.

3. Retirer I’écrou autobloquant et la rondelle retenant le crochet de levage et la partie avant du pivot au chéssis.
Retirer le pivot.

Fig. 1

o)\

Gs
s

7540156
A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

(1)



4. Glisser la rallonge a I’avant du chassis tel qu’illustré.

Fig. 2

Pousser a fond la rallonge
contre le chassis.

&
=

5. IMPORTANT : Assurez-vous de pousser da fond la rallonge contre le chdssis avant de serrer le tout.
Fixer la partie arriere de la rallonge au chéssis a I’aide du boulon hex. M8-1.25 x 30mm, de la rondelle frein
MBS, des (2) rondelles Fender M8 et de I’écrou autobloquant M8-1.25.

6. Repositionner le crochet de levage sur la rallonge et fixer a I’aide de la rondelle M16 et de 1’écrou autoblo-
quant M16-1.5.

7. Positionner et fixer le pivot et le loquet d’angle retirés aux étapes 1 a 3 a ’aide de la quincaillerie d’origine.
NOTE : Ne pas serrer a fond afin que le pivot puisse demeurer en mouvement.

Fig. 3

7540156
A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

()



Fig. 4

LEGENDE

. Rondelle Fender (M8)

. Rondelle (M16)

. Boulon hex. (M8-1.25 x 30mm)
. Ecrou autobloquant (M16-1.5)
. Ecrou autobloquant (M8-1.25)
. Rondelle frein (M8)

. Rallonge

NOOAWON=

Trmck, -

- 1 . - 1 | Clr' 1
._._ ‘:._ - Y e ] | e
Bz | =

p [ Foen Focarn donas
7540156
A-7540156 “™MTrademarks of Arctic Cat Inc., Thief River Falls, MN 56701 Imprimé en Chine / Printed in China

(3)



